508130569 09/20/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8177749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J CHRISTOPHER FLAHERTY	04/22/2013
JONATHAN MCGRATH	04/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEOGRAFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	470 CONSTITUTION DRIVE
City:	TAUNTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02780

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16577579	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: ASSIGNMENTS@WEBBLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD.

ONE GATEWAY CENTER, SUITE 1200 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06527-1907061	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSE A. HIRSHMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jesse A. Hirshman, Reg. No. 40,016/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_McGrath_Flaherty_Neograft#page1.tif source=Assignment McGrath Flaherty Neograft#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 064968 FRAME: 0870** 508130569

Our File: 42324-3013
WORLDWIDE
PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, we, FLAHERTY, J. Christopher; and MCGRATH, Jonathan; (assignors), whose addresses are respectively 242 Ipswich Road, Topsfield, Massachusetts, 01983, U.S.A. and 16 Bayberry Lane, Duxbury, Massachusetts, 02332, U.S.A. confirm that we have assigned and do assign to Neograft Technologies, Inc. (assignee), whose address is 470 Constitution Drive, Taunton, Massachusetts, 02780, U.S.A., all our worldwide rights in United States Patent Application No. 61/255,699 filed October 28, 2009, PCT International Application No. PCT/US2010/054444 filed October 28, 2010 and Canadian Patent Application No. 2,778,459 filed April 19, 2012, all of which are entitled BIOERODIBLE WRAPS AND USES THEREFOR, along with our worldwide rights in the invention defined in the patent applications, any other patent applications pending for the invention in any country or countries and any patents which may issue for the invention in any country or countries.

We agree to do all things and to execute without additional consideration any documents which may reasonably be required by the assignee to register this assignment.

Signed at Property Make	SFIELD MA this 22 day of	Afric	
Para & Myor O Witness	FLAHERTY, J. Christopher	9/22/2013 Date	14/12/24
Witness	MCGRATH, Jonathan	Date	

PATENT REEL: 064968 FRAME: 0871

Our File: 42324-3013 WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, we, FLAHERTY, J. Christopher; and MCGRATH, Jonathan; (assignors), whose addresses are respectively 242 Ipswich Road, Topsfield, Massachusetts, 01983, U.S.A. and 16 Bayberry Lane, Duxbury, Massachusetts, 02332, U.S.A. confirm that we have assigned and do assign to Neograft Technologies, Inc. (assignee), whose address is 470 Constitution Drive, Taunton, Massachusetts, 02780, U.S.A., all our worldwide rights in United States Patent Application No. 61/255,699 filed October 28, 2009, PCT International Application No. PCT/US2010/054444 filed October 28, 2010 and Canadian Patent Application No. 2,778,459 filed April 19, 2012, all of which are entitled BIOERODIBLE WRAPS AND USES THEREFOR, along with our worldwide rights in the invention defined in the patent applications, any other patent applications pending for the invention in any country or countries and any patents which may issue for the invention in any country or countries.

documents which may reasonably be required by the assignee to register this assignment. Signed at 10:00am this 12 day of April Witness

FLAHERTY, J. Christopher Date

We agree to do all things and to execute without additional consideration any

PATENT **REEL: 064968 FRAME: 0872**

RECORDED: 09/20/2023